

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-2528	Version:	1	Name:	5-21-2014 Appropriation Prel Engr Ser I			
Туре:	Appropriating (Highway)	Resolution		Status:	Approved			
File created:	4/10/2014			In control:	Administration, Bureau of			
On agenda:	5/21/2014			Final action:	5/21/2014			
Title:	PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)							
	Department: Transportation and Highways							
	Other Part(ies): N/A							
	Request: App	oroval						
	Good(s) or Services(s): Motor Fuel Tax Project Appropriating funds for Preliminary Engineering and Environmental Services.							
	Location: Various locations throughout Cook County							
	Section: 14-6PESV-01-ES							
	Fiscal Impact: \$2,200,000.00							
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585 Account)							
	Summary: Appropriating funds for Phase I and Part A preliminary engineering and environmental services to be conducted by an outside consulting engineering firm for the research and investigations of County projects at various locations throughout Cook County, and said services shall be supervised by County Forces.							
	These services are needed to enable the Department to continue its mission of providing safe, efficient and effective transportation facilities for the general public in Cook County. This appropriation is made in anticipation of a forthcoming contract to be presented to your Honorable Body at a later dateend							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): N/A

Request: Approval

Good(s) or Services(s): Motor Fuel Tax Project Appropriating funds for Preliminary Engineering and Environmental Services.

Location: Various locations throughout Cook County

Section: 14-6PESV-01-ES

Fiscal Impact: \$2,200,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585 Account)

Summary: Appropriating funds for Phase I and Part A preliminary engineering and environmental services to be conducted by an outside consulting engineering firm for the research and investigations of County projects at various locations throughout Cook County, and said services shall be supervised by County Forces.

These services are needed to enable the Department to continue its mission of providing safe, efficient and effective transportation facilities for the general public in Cook County. This appropriation is made in anticipation of a forthcoming contract to be presented to your Honorable Body at a later date.